
VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 
BOARD RESOLUTION 2018-52 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO REFLECT UTILITY CHARGES FOR GAS & 
ELECTRIC INSTALLATION FOR BOOSTER STATION 

WHEREAS, the Village Utility Engineer recommends a change order to reflect actual 
utility charges for gas & electric installation for the booster station; and 

WHEREAS, the Village obtained Change Order #6 from Joe Daniels Construction 
reflecting a $10,000 credit for permanent gas & electric installation. The project documents had a 

$10,000 allowance included in the bid price for the gas & electric installation to be paid by Joe 
Daniels Construction. The gas & electric installation was paid by the Village of Windsor instead 
of Joe Daniels Construction. Therefore, Change Order #6 reflects a $10,000 credit; and 

WHEREAS, on July 10, 2018, the Utility Commission recommended approval of the 
Change Order #6. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of 
Windsor the following change order is hereby approved and the Village President and Staff are 
authorized to execute same: 

1. Actual utility charges for gas & electric installation, as set forth in the change order 
attached hereto, in a credit amount of $10,000. 

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Village Board of the Village 
of Windsor, Dane County, Wisconsin at a meeting held on the July 19, 2018, by a vote of 5 
in favor and D opposed. 

VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 

W 2. L31; 
Robert E. WipperfurtM/Pre {dent 

Attested by: 

Christine Capstran, Clerk 

INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE: 
Joe Daniels Construction Change Order #6 dated 6/26/18



00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

PROJECT: Windsor Booster Station 

OWNER: Village of Windsor 

CONTRACTOR: Daniels Construction 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/26/2018 

ENGINEER: Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 

ENGINEER'S Project No. 151099.03 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Allowance Credit for Permanent Gas & Electric Installation 

Purpose of Chflge Order: To reflect actua| utility charges for permanent Gas & Electric Installation 

Attachments: None 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Price: $799,799.00 Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: November 1, 2017 

Completion: March 31, 2018 

Previous Change Orders: Change from previous Change Orders: 
No. 1 to No. 5 + $7,775.48 0 Dams 

Current Contract Price: $§Q7,574.4§ Current Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: November 1, 2017 

Completion: March 31, 2018 
Net decrease of this Change Order: Net Change due to this Change Order: 

- $10,000.00 0 Days 

Contract Price with this Change Contract Time with this Change Order: 
Order: $7 7 74.48 Substantial Completion: November 1, 2017 

Completion: March 31, 2018 

PREPARED BY: 
' 

APPROVED: ACCEPTED: 

BAXTER & W 0 AN, NC. Village of Windsor Joe Daniels Construction 

By 
Ge 3 Groth 

B&W Project Manager 

V Gera|d\Groth 
B&W Client Manager 

By M DJAW By 
Bob/Wippé‘rfurth / 

Village of Windsor President 

(m 079/ 
Ja¢6b Oates 

Joe Daniels Project Manager


